

Jennifer Gayles is the Director of Admission & Inclusive Outreach at Sarah Lawrence College in Bronxville, New York.

Ms. Gayles is passionate about access to higher education.

The Secret To Writing, LLC

Expanding College Opportunity Speaker Series

P.O. Box 6726

Houston, TX 77265

Phone: 404.869.1290

Email: info@thesecrettowriting.com

JENNIFER GAYLES Director of Admission & Inclusive Outreach, Sarah Lawrence College

Jennifer Gayles has worked in the field of college admissions for over 20 years. She currently serves as the Director of Undergraduate Admission and Inclusive Outreach at Sarah Lawrence College. Prior to arriving at Sarah Lawrence in 2008, Ms. Gayles spent several years as a member of the admissions team at the State University of New York at Buffalo. She started her career as an admissions professional at a small liberal arts college also located in Buffalo.

Passionate about college access, Ms. Gayles has spent her entire career working closely with community-based organizations and underserved communities to help remove barriers to higher education.

Ms. Gayles earned her undergraduate degree in Communications and Journalism from St. John Fisher University and her Master's degree in Student Personnel Administration from Buffalo State College. Ms. Gayles is a member of the National Association for College Admission Counseling, as well as the New York State Association for College Admissions Counseling.

Ms. Gayles recently joined the board of Grad Bag, a non-profit organization that has a dual mission of sustainability and support of students by collecting and distributing gently used dorm items to those students who are heading off to college each fall.

